NDQHA Wadena Run
July 24 - July 27, 2025

7:30 AM Start Time

Judges:
July24-25
Christie Arrington, FL - Eric Hubbard, CA

July 25, 26 & 27
Clint Fullerton, KS -Daren Wright, OH
Stephanie McConnell, IN

Tie Breaker Judge - Daren Wright

FEES:

Stall/Tack Stall: $50.00 per day

or $110.00 per weekend

Jump out fee: $50.00 per Horse/day

Bedding: $10.00 per bag must purchase on grounds
Camping: $35.00/night with hook-up

AQHA Admin Fee: $10.00 per Horse per Judge
MQHA Fee: $2.00 per Horse per Judge

Office Charge: $15.00 per Horse

Trail Fee: $10.00 per Horse

NSF Fee: $35.00

AQHA Entry Fees: $60.00 per Horse/per Judge
(includes unlimited class entries in all divisions)

Or: $15.00 per Class/per Judge

All Breed Class Fees: $8.00 per Class/per Judge

5 Sets of Points
AQHA - NDQHA - MQHA Approved

Online Entry Form and Patterns can be found at:
smshowmanagement,com

Added this year - All Breed Classes

Coggins requires for out of state horses

Halter, Showmanship and Longe Line will be
shown to all 5 judges on Friday

AQHA Hi-Point AWARDS
Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, L1 Amateur,
L1 Youth & Youth
(Halter not required)

ALL BREED Hi-Point Awards
All Breed Open, All Breed Amateur WT,
All Breed Youth WT & Small Fry
(Halter not required)

AQHA and ALL BREED EXHIBITORS must show to all
5 judges for Hi-Point Awards

NOTE

Please upload your updated cards, new horse papers

and leases. Please check your L1 eligibilty prior to showing.
It is your responsibilty to know what classes you can enter.

AREA ACCOMODATIONS Sponsorships are always appreciated
Wadena give Sherri a call 701-799-6269 and see what | can do for you.
Americlnn - 218-631-1580
Terry Motel - 218-631-1956

Stalls and Camping Show Secretary
Staples Carla Blaha Sherri Matuska
Americas Best Value -218-894-3585 218-445-5269 701-799-6269
Timberlake Hotel- 218-895-1300 cblaha@wcta.net smshowinfo@gmail.com
Motely
Eastwood Inn-218-352-6386 Show Manager R & J Event Center

Salli Schultz 16498 US Highway 10

Verndale
Electrical Hookups,bathrooms & Showers
Available onsite $35/day

Verndale, MN 56481

651-248-0264 218-445-5849



O S0 ~a O\ DN B W N =

U W U DN D D DD DO D PO D MDD 2 e m = 2w 2 =
O M= O O G0 3 O\ DN B WD — O O 0 SN D WY — O

33

Thursday
All Breed Small Fry Trail
All Breed Youth WT Trail
All Breed Amateur WT Trail
Open L1 Trail
Youth L1 Trail - All Age
Amateur L1 Trail
All Breed Trail
Youth Trail All Ages
Amateur Trail Select
Amateur Trail
AQHA Trail
Two Year Old W. Pleasure
Open L1 W. Pleasure
All Breed Youth WT W. Pleasure
Rookie Youth W Pleasure
Youth L1 W. Pleasure - All Age
All Breed W. Pleasure
All Breed Amateur WT W. Pleasure
Rookie Amateur W. Pleasure
Amateur L1 W. Pleasure
AQHA Jr W. Pleasure
Youth W. Pleasure All Ages
Amateur W. Pleasure Select
Amateur W. Pleasure
AQHA Sr. W. Pleasure
Youth Leadline 6 and under
All Breed Small Fry W/T WP
All Breed Small Fry W/T Horsemanship
All Breed Youth WT Horsemanship
Youth L1 W. Hrsmnshp All Ages
All Breed Amateur WT Horsemanship
Amateur L1 W. Horsemanship
Yth Western Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship Select
Amateur Horsemanship
Open L1 HUS
All Breed Youth WT HUS
Rookie Youth HUS
Youth L1 HUS All Age
All Breed Amateur WT HUS
Rookie Amateur HUS
Amateur L1 HUS
Youth HUS
Amateur HUS Select
Amateur HUS
AQHA HUS

47
48
49
50
31
52
53
54
55

56
57
58
59
60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67

68
69
70
71

73
74
75
76
77

78
79
80
81
82
83

84
85
86
87

All Breed Small Fry HUS
All Breed Small Fry Eq
All Breed Youth WT Hunt Seat Eq
Youth L1 Hunt Seat Eq All Age
All Breed Amateur WT Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur L1 Hunt Seat Eq
Youth Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq Select
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq

Friday
Amateur Weanling Stallions
Amateur Yearling Stallions
Amateur 2 yr Old Stallions
Amateur 3 yr Old Stallions
Amateur Aged Stallions
Amateur Performance Stallions
Grand & Reserve Amateur Stallions
AQHA Weanling Stallions
AQHA Yearling Stallions
AQHA 2 yr old Stallions
AQHA 3 yr old Stallions
AQHA Aged Stallions
AQHA Perfomance Stallions
Grand & Reserve Stallions
Amateur Yearling Geldings
Amateur 2 yr old Geldings
Amateur 3 yr old Geldings
Amateur Aged Geldings
Amateur Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings
AQHA Yearling Geldings
AQHA 2 yr old Geldings
AQHA 3 yr old Geldings
AQHA Aged Geldings
Open Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve Geldings
Amateur Weanling Mares
Amateur Yearling Mares
Amateur 2 yr old Mares
Amateur 3 yr old Mares
Amateur Aged Mares
Amateur Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve Amt Mares
AQHA Weanling Mares
AQHA Yearling Mares
AQHA 2 yr old Mares
AQHA 3 yr old Mares

88
89

90
91
92
93
94

95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
m
112
113
114
1135
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

AQHA Aged Mares

AQHA Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve Mares
Youth Yearling Geldings

Youth 2 yr old Geldings

Youth 3 yr old Geldings

Youth Aged Geldings

Youth Performance Geldings
Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
Youth Yearling Mares

Youth 2 yr old Mares

Youth 3 yr old Mares

Youth Aged Mares

Youth Performance Mares
Grand & Reserve Yth Mares
All Breed Small Fry Showmanship
Youth L1 Showmanship All Age
Amateur L1 Showmanship
Youth Showmanship all Ages
Amateur Showmanship Select
Amateur Showmanship
Yearling Longe Line

Open L1 Western Riding
AQHA Western Riding

Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding

All Breed Ranch Trail
Amateur Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

Open Ranch Trail

All Breed Working Western Rail
Amateur Working Western Rail
Youth Working Western Rail
Open Working Western Rail
All Breed Ranch Riding

Open L1 Ranch Riding

Youth Rookie Ranch Riding
Youth L1 Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding

Amateur Rookie Ranch Riding
Amateur L1 Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding

AQHA Ranch Riding

All Breed Reining

Open L1 Reining

Amateur Rookie Reining
Amateur L1 Reining



Friday - Continued
132" Youth Rookie Reining
133 LI Youth Reining
134 Youth Reining
135 Amateur Reining
136 AQHA Reining

Saturday
All Breed Small Fry Trail
All Breed Youth WT Trail
All Breed Amateur WT Trail
Open L1 Trail
Youth L1 Trail - All Age
Amateur L1 Trail
All Breed Trail
Youth Trail All Ages
Amateur Trail Select
Amateur Trail
AQHA Trail
Open L1 HUS
All Breed Youth WT HUS
Rookie Youth HUS
Youth L1 HUS All Age
All Breed Amateur WT HUS
Rookie Amateur HUS
Amateur L1 HUS
Youth HUS
Amateur HUS Select
Amateur HUS
AQHA HUS
All Breed Small Fry HUS
All Breed Small Fry Eq

O o0 A O\ Wi B W D =

[ S S S S S S S S TS TS I TS e
SO —a O\ W B W o — o O oo o/ o

49
50
3
52
53
54
35
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

All Breed Youth WT Hunt Seat Eq
Youth L1 Hunt Seat Eq All Age
All Breed Amateur WT Hunt Seat Eq
Amateur L1 Hunt Seat Eq
Youth Hunt Seat Eq

Amateur Hunt Seat Eq Select
Amateur Hunt Seat Eq

All Breed Ranch Trail
Amateur Ranch Trail

Youth Ranch Trail

Open Ranch Trail

All Breed Working Western Rail
Amateur Working Western Rail
Youth Working Western Rail
Open Working Western Rail
All Breed Ranch Riding

Open L1 Ranch Riding

Youth Rookie Ranch Riding
Youth L1 Ranch Riding

Youth Ranch Riding

Amateur Rookie Ranch Riding
Amateur L1 Ranch Riding
Amateur Ranch Riding

AQHA Ranch Riding

All Breed Reining

Open L1 Reining

Amateur Rookie Reining
Amateur L1 Reining

Youth Rookie Reining

L1 Youth Reining

Youth Reining

135
136

107
108
109
110

Amateur Reining
AQHA Reining

Sunday
Open L1 Western Riding
AQHA Western Riding
Youth Western Riding
Amateur Western Riding
Two Year Old W. Pleasure
Open L1 W. Pleasure
All Breed Youth WT W. Pleasure
Rookie Youth W Pleasure
Youth L1 W. Pleasure - All Age
All Breed W. Pleasure
All Breed Amateur WT W. Pleasure
Rookie Amateur W. Pleasure
Amateur L1 W. Pleasure
AQHA Jr W. Pleasure
Youth W. Pleasure All Ages
Amateur W. Pleasure Select
Amateur W. Pleasure
AQHA Sr. W. Pleasure
Youth Leadline 6 and under
All Breed Small Fry W/T WP

All Breed Small Fry W/T Horsemanship

All Breed Youth WT Horsemanship
Youth L1 W. Hrsmnshp All Ages

All Breed Amateur WT Horsemanship
Amateur L1 W. Horsemanship
Yth Western Horsemanship
Amateur Horsemanship Select
Amateur Horsemanship



