## **NDQHA Wadena Run July 24 - July 27, 2025**

7:30 AM Start Time

**Judges:** July 24 - 25

Christie Arrington, FL - Eric Hubbard, CA

July 25, 26 & 27

Clint Fullerton, KS -Daren Wright, OH Stephanie McConnell, IN

Tie Breaker Judge - Daren Wright

FEES:

Stall/Tack Stall: \$50.00 per day or \$110.00 per weekend

Jump out fee: \$50.00 per Horse/day

Bedding: \$10.00 per bag must purchase on grounds

Camping: \$35.00/night with hook-up

AQHA Admin Fee: \$10.00 per Horse per Judge

MQHA Fee: \$2.00 per Horse per Judge Office Charge: \$15.00 per Horse Trail Fee: \$10.00 per Horse

NSF Fee: \$35.00

AQHA Entry Fees: \$60.00 per Horse/per Judge (includes unlimited class entries in all divisions)

Or: \$15.00 per Class/per Judge

All Breed Class Fees: \$8.00 per Class/per Judge

5 Sets of Points AQHA - NDQHA - MQHA Approved

Online Entry Form and Patterns can be found at: smshowmanagement,com

Added this year - All Breed Classes Coggins requires for out of state horses

Halter, Showmanship and Longe Line will be shown to all 5 judges on Friday

**AOHA Hi-Point AWARDS** Open, Amateur, Amateur Select, L1 Amateur, L1 Youth & Youth (Halter not required)

**ALL BREED Hi-Point Awards** All Breed Open, All Breed Amateur WT, All Breed Youth WT & Small Fry (Halter not required)

AQHA and ALL BREED EXHIBITORS must show to all 5 judges for Hi-Point Awards

**NOTE** 

Please upload your updated cards, new horse papers and leases. Please check your L1 eligibilty prior to showing. It is your responsibilty to know what classes you can enter.

## **AREA ACCOMODATIONS** Wadena

AmericInn - 218-631-1580 Terry Motel - 218-631-1956

Staples

Americas Best Value -218-894-3585 Timberlake Hotel-218-895-1300

Motely

Eastwood Inn-218-352-6386

Verndale

Electrical Hookups, bathrooms & Showers Available onsite \$35/day

## Sponsorships are always appreciated

give Sherri a call 701-799-6269 and see what I can do for you.

Stalls and Camping Carla Blaha 218-445-5269

cblaha@wcta.net

**Show Secretary** Sherri Matuska 701-799-6269 smshowinfo@gmail.com

**Show Manager** Salli Schultz 651-248-0264

R & J Event Center 16498 US Highway 10 Verndale, MN 56481 218-445-5849

	Thomadao	47	All Ducad Carall Emilities	0.0	AOUA A and Marco
1	Thursday All Breed Small Fry Trail	47 48	All Breed Small Fry HUS	88 89	AQHA Aged Mares AQHA Performance Mares
1 2	All Breed Youth WT Trail	40 49	All Breed Small Fry Eq All Breed Youth WT Hunt Seat Eq	09	Grand & Reserve Mares
3	All Breed Amateur WT Trail	50	Youth L1 Hunt Seat Eq All Age	90	Youth Yearling Geldings
4	Open L1 Trail	51	All Breed Amateur WT Hunt Seat Eq	91	Youth 2 yr old Geldings
5	Youth L1 Trail - All Age	52	Amateur L1 Hunt Seat Eq	92	Youth 3 yr old Geldings
6	Amateur L1 Trail	53	Youth Hunt Seat Eq	93	Youth Aged Geldings
7	All Breed Trail	54	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq Select		Youth Performance Geldings
8	Youth Trail All Ages	55	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	, ,	Grand & Reserve Youth Geldings
9	Amateur Trail Select		Friday	95	Youth Yearling Mares
10	Amateur Trail	56	Amateur Weanling Stallions	96	Youth 2 yr old Mares
11	AQHA Trail	57	Amateur Yearling Stallions	97	Youth 3 yr old Mares
12	Two Year Old W. Pleasure	58	Amateur 2 yr Old Stallions	98	Youth Aged Mares
13	Open L1 W. Pleasure	59	Amateur 3 yr Old Stallions	99	Youth Performance Mares
14	All Breed Youth WT W. Pleasure	60	Amateur Aged Stallions		Grand & Reserve Yth Mares
15	Rookie Youth W Pleasure	61	Amateur Performance Stallions	100	All Breed Small Fry Showmanship
16	Youth L1 W. Pleasure - All Age		<b>Grand &amp; Reserve Amateur Stallions</b>		Youth L1 Showmanship All Age
17	All Breed W. Pleasure	62	AQHA Weanling Stallions		Amateur L1 Showmanship
18	All Breed Amateur WT W. Pleasure	63	AQHA Yearling Stallions		Youth Showmanship all Ages
19	Rookie Amateur W. Pleasure	64	AQHA 2 yr old Stallions	104	Amateur Showmanship Select
20	Amateur L1 W. Pleasure	65	AQHA 3 yr old Stallions	105	Amateur Showmanship
21	AQHA Jr W. Pleasure	66	AQHA Aged Stallions	106	Yearling Longe Line
22	Youth W. Pleasure All Ages	67	AQHA Perfomance Stallions	107	Open L1 Western Riding
23	Amateur W. Pleasure Select		<b>Grand &amp; Reserve Stallions</b>	108	AQHA Western Riding
24	Amateur W. Pleasure	68	Amateur Yearling Geldings	109	Youth Western Riding
25	AQHA Sr. W. Pleasure	69	Amateur 2 yr old Geldings	110	Amateur Western Riding
26	Youth Leadline 6 and under	70	Amateur 3 yr old Geldings	111	All Breed Ranch Trail
27	All Breed Small Fry W/T WP	71	Amateur Aged Geldings		Amateur Ranch Trail
28	All Breed Small Fry W/T Horsemanship	72	Amateur Performance Geldings		Youth Ranch Trail
29	All Breed Youth WT Horsemanship		Grand & Reserve Amateur Geldings		Open Ranch Trail
30	Youth L1 W. Hrsmnshp All Ages	73	AQHA Yearling Geldings		All Breed Working Western Rail
31	All Breed Amateur WT Horsemanship	74	AQHA 2 yr old Geldings		Amateur Working Western Rail
32	Amateur L1 W. Horsemanship	75	AQHA 3 yr old Geldings		Youth Working Western Rail
33	Yth Western Horsemanship	76 	AQHA Aged Geldings		Open Working Western Rail
34	Amateur Horsemanship Select	77	Open Performance Geldings		All Breed Ranch Riding
35	Amateur Horsemanship	70	Grand & Reserve Geldings		Open L1 Ranch Riding
36	Open L1 HUS	78 70	Amateur Weanling Mares		Youth Rookie Ranch Riding
37	All Breed Youth WT HUS	79	Amateur Yearling Mares		Youth L1 Ranch Riding
38	Rookie Youth HUS	80	Amateur 2 yr old Mares		Youth Ranch Riding
39	Youth L1 HUS All Age	81	Amateur 3 yr old Mares		Amateur Rookie Ranch Riding
40	All Breed Amateur WT HUS	82	Amateur Aged Mares		Amateur L1 Ranch Riding
41	Rookie Amateur HUS	83	Amateur Performance Mares		Amateur Ranch Riding
42	Amateur L1 HUS	0 1	Grand & Reserve Amt Mares		•
43 44	Youth HUS Amateur HUS Select	84 85	AQHA Weanling Mares AQHA Yearling Mares		All Breed Reining Open L1 Reining
45	Amateur HUS  Amateur HUS	86	AQHA 1 earning Mares  AQHA 2 yr old Mares		Amateur Rookie Reining
45	AQHA HUS	87	AQHA 3 yr old Mares		Amateur L1 Reining
<del>1</del> 0	114111100	<i>0 /</i>	ANGLER 5 yr old maios	131	Amatour Dr Rolling

	Friday - Continued	49	All Breed Youth WT Hunt Seat Eq	135	Amateur Reining
132	Youth Rookie Reining	50	Youth L1 Hunt Seat Eq All Age	136	AQHA Reining
133	L1 Youth Reining	51	All Breed Amateur WT Hunt Seat Eq		Sunday
134	Youth Reining	52	Amateur L1 Hunt Seat Eq	107	Open L1 Western Riding
135	Amateur Reining	53	Youth Hunt Seat Eq	108	AQHA Western Riding
136	AQHA Reining	54	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq Select	109	Youth Western Riding
	Saturday	55	Amateur Hunt Seat Eq	110	Amateur Western Riding
1	All Breed Small Fry Trail	111	All Breed Ranch Trail	12	Two Year Old W. Pleasure
2	All Breed Youth WT Trail	112	Amateur Ranch Trail	13	Open L1 W. Pleasure
3	All Breed Amateur WT Trail	113	Youth Ranch Trail	14	All Breed Youth WT W. Pleasure
4	Open L1 Trail	114	Open Ranch Trail	15	Rookie Youth W Pleasure
5	Youth L1 Trail - All Age	115	All Breed Working Western Rail	16	Youth L1 W. Pleasure - All Age
6	Amateur L1 Trail	116	Amateur Working Western Rail	17	All Breed W. Pleasure
7	All Breed Trail	117	Youth Working Western Rail	18	All Breed Amateur WT W. Pleasure
8	Youth Trail All Ages	118	Open Working Western Rail	19	Rookie Amateur W. Pleasure
9	Amateur Trail Select	119	All Breed Ranch Riding	20	Amateur L1 W. Pleasure
10	Amateur Trail	120	Open L1 Ranch Riding	21	AQHA Jr W. Pleasure
11	AQHA Trail	121	Youth Rookie Ranch Riding	22	Youth W. Pleasure All Ages
36	Open L1 HUS	122	Youth L1 Ranch Riding	23	Amateur W. Pleasure Select
<b>3</b> 7	All Breed Youth WT HUS	123	Youth Ranch Riding	24	Amateur W. Pleasure
38	Rookie Youth HUS	124	Amateur Rookie Ranch Riding	25	AQHA Sr. W. Pleasure
39	Youth L1 HUS All Age	125	Amateur L1 Ranch Riding	26	Youth Leadline 6 and under
40	All Breed Amateur WT HUS	126	Amateur Ranch Riding	27	All Breed Small Fry W/T WP
41	Rookie Amateur HUS	127	AQHA Ranch Riding	28	All Breed Small Fry W/T Horsemanship
42	Amateur L1 HUS	128	All Breed Reining	29	All Breed Youth WT Horsemanship
43	Youth HUS	129	Open L1 Reining	30	Youth L1 W. Hrsmnshp All Ages
44	Amateur HUS Select	130	Amateur Rookie Reining	31	All Breed Amateur WT Horsemanship
45	Amateur HUS	131	Amateur L1 Reining	32	Amateur L1 W. Horsemanship
46	AQHA HUS	132	Youth Rookie Reining	33	Yth Western Horsemanship
<b>47</b>	All Breed Small Fry HUS	133	L1 Youth Reining	34	Amateur Horsemanship Select
48	All Breed Small Fry Eq	134	Youth Reining	35	Amateur Horsemanship